 2002 Argonaut Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. 1
This technical note details the use of ISOLUTE HM-N, a diatomaceous earth
material, for use in supported liquid-liquid extraction for rapid sample preparation.
ISOLUTE HM-N is a modified form of diatomaceous earth that can efficiently absorb
aqueous samples. ISOLUTE HM-N is chemically inert and stable in the pH range 1-13.
These characteristics make it a very versatile material that plays an important role in
many sample preparation applications.
When analysing lipophilic compounds in complex aqueous matrices such as biological

ISOLUTE HMN (20.0 ml sample) 20 40
Column capacity is included in the product description
Table II: ISOLUTE HM-N packed column ordering information
Description Pack size Part number
ISOLUTE HM-N (0.3 ml sample) 100 800-0040-BM
ISOLUTE HM-N (1.0 ml sample) 100 800-0100-CM
ISOLUTE HM-N (3.0 ml sample) 100 800-0220-DM
ISOLUTE HM-N (5.0 ml sample) 100 800-0350-EM
ISOLUTE HM-N (10.0 ml sample) 50 800-0700-FM
ISOLUTE HM-N (20.0 ml sample) 50 800-1300-FM
How to select the correct column size
Selection of the correct column size is based on the volume of the aqueous
sample. Always use a column of equal or greater capacity than the sample
volume. The capacity of the column is included in the column description.